
200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1171825

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:3/27/2018 COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 5/8/2018

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing the Department of Employee Relations (DER) to amend the current
contract with Froedtert Workforce Health (WFH) to include FastCare clinic services.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

Attachments: 1. Resolution Letter to Amend Workforce Health Contract, 2. Fiscal Impact Statement, 3. Workplace
Clinic Overview, 4. Hearing Notice List

Action ByDate Action ResultVer. Tally

ASSIGNED TOCOMMON COUNCIL3/27/2018 0

HEARING NOTICES SENTFINANCE & PERSONNEL
COMMITTEE

4/26/2018 0

HEARING NOTICES SENTFINANCE & PERSONNEL
COMMITTEE

4/26/2018 0

DRAFT SUBMITTEDCITY CLERK4/27/2018 1

RECOMMENDED FOR  ADOPTIONFINANCE & PERSONNEL
COMMITTEE

5/2/2018 1 Pass 5:0

ADOPTEDCOMMON COUNCIL5/8/2018 1 Pass 14:0

SIGNEDMAYOR5/17/2018 1

171825
SUBSTITUTE 1
170126

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing the Department of Employee Relations (DER) to amend the current contract
with Froedtert Workforce Health (WFH) to include FastCare clinic services.

This resolution approves an amendment of the current Froedtert Workforce Health contract to provide a pilot
program with Froedtert FastCare clinic services for City of Milwaukee employees, spouses and dependents
over age 6 who are covered under the City’s health insurance. The City’s Workplace Clinic is an important
resource for employees and spouses providing convenient and immediate access to high quality medical care
focused on prevention, wellness, early intervention and assistance with chronic condition management. In
addition to being a benefit for our employees, the clinic also provides a significant return on investment by
offsetting claim costs that employees and the City would incur if services were sought from the emergency
room, urgent care or other healthcare providers.

Whereas, Common Council File Number 170126 authorized a contract extension with Froedtert Workforce

City of Milwaukee Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 171825, Version: 1

Health through December 31, 2019 to provide the City’s Wellness Programming and onsite clinic services; and

Whereas, The City has maximized current workplace clinic space in the Zeidler Municipal Building and has
been searching to expand workplace clinic services; and

Whereas, An option is available through Froedtert Workforce Health for immediate expansion of clinic
services; and

Whereas, The contract amendment will allow city employees, spouses and dependents age 6 and older who are
covered under the City’s health insurance to utilize Froedtert FastCare clinics at specified locations in the
Milwaukee area; and

Whereas, the City of Milwaukee will pay a per visit cost of $59 and employees will not be charged for
approved services at the visit similar to the City’s workplace clinic; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Department of Employee Relations is
authorized to amend the current contract with Froedtert Workforce Health to include FastCare Clinic services
beginning July 1, 2018 through December 31, 2019.

Department of Employee Relations
Renee Joos
4/27/18

City of Milwaukee Printed on 5/6/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

